PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8237134

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
QIYONG LIU	09/30/2020
ODED GAL	09/30/2020
LIN HAN	09/30/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZOOM VIDEO COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
Street Address:	55 ALMADEN BOULEVARD
Internal Address:	SUITE 600
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95113

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17961428

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)815-6555

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048156500

Email: jmulhern@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET, NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309-4528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1380701 (ZM-0010-US-C1)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN MULHERN	
SIGNATURE:	/John Mulhern/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=ZM-0010-US-C1 - Assignment (1380701)#page1.tif source=ZM-0010-US-C1 - Assignment (1380701)#page2.tif

PATENT 508189949 REEL: 065322 FRAME: 0513

Attorney Docket No.: 1125.P0016US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Qiyong Liu, a citizen of China, residing at 3-20D Ludanmingyuan, 1005 Binhe Road, Luohu District, Shenzhen, GD 510810, China; Oded Gal, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at, 1220 Hamilton Avenue, Palo Alto, CA 94301, USA; and Lin Han, a citizen of China, residing at 1221 Miraflores Way, Los Altos, CA 94024 have made an invention in:

"METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR ENHANCING GROUP SOUND REACTIONS DURING A NETWORKED CONFERENCE"

for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent having an attorney docket of 1125.P0016US; and

WHEREAS, Zoom Video Communications Inc., a United States company, having a place of business located at 55 Almaden Boulevard #600, San Jose, CA 95113, USA, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Qiyong Liu, Oded Gal, and Lin Han do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Zoom Video Communications Inc., its successors and assigns the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Zoom Video Communications Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

1

PATENT REEL: 065322 FRAME: 0514

RECORDED: 09/24/2020

Attorney Docket No.: 1125.P0016US

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the date indicated hereinafter:

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled:

METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR ENHANCING GROUP SOUND REACTIONS DURING A NETWORKED CONFERENCE

1) Inventor: Qiyong Liu	
Signature: Oryong La City 871867457	Date:
2) Inventor: Oded Gal	
Signature: Ode 1 Col	Date:
Oded Gal	
3) Inventor: Lin Han DocuSigned by:	
Signature: Lin Kan	Date:

2